

**Supply Labor and Materials for the Provision of Electric Sub-Meter and Provision of Water Submeter including installation of Pantry,
Plumbing and Pipelaying for Tenant (FDA) at Kingston Building**

Project Name and Location

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	MAT. COST	LABOR COST	DIRECT UNIT COST	EST. DIRECT	Total Amount
A Electrical Works (Rough -In)								
1.00	IMC Pipe 32mm dia.	20	lght	303.00	121.20	6,060.00	2,424.00	8,484.00
2.00	Liquidtight Flexible Metllic Conduit 32mm dia.	50	lm	70.00	28.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	4,900.00
3.00	Liquidtight Flexible Metllic Conduit 50mm dia.	4	lm	100.00	40.00	400.00	160.00	560.00
								13,944.00
B. Fitting works								
1.00	32mmØ IMC Coupling	25	pcs	73.00	29.20	1,825.00	730.00	2,555.00
2.00	32mmØ IMC Locknut	20	pcs	7.00	2.80	140.00	56.00	196.00
3.00	32mmØ IMC Bushing	20	pcs	17.00	6.80	340.00	136.00	476.00
5.00	50mmØ IMC Bushing	2	pcs	33.00	13.20	66.00	26.40	92.40
5.00	Liquidtight Connector 50mm dia.	2	pcs	91.00	36.40	182.00	72.80	254.80
								3,574.20
C Hangers and Supports								
1.00	Grip Anchor 3/8" dia	40	pcs	30.00	12.00	1,200.00	480.00	1,680.00
1.00	Washer 3/8" dia	20	pcs	1.00	0.40	20.00	8.00	28.00
2.00	Nut 3/8" dia	40	pcs	5.00	2.00	200.00	80.00	280.00
3.00	Bolt 3/8" dia	40	pcs	5.00	2.00	200.00	80.00	280.00
4.00	Full Threaded Rod 3/8" dia	2	pcs	150.00	60.00	300.00	120.00	420.00
5.00	Unitrust Channel	2	pcs	50.00	20.00	100.00	40.00	140.00
6.00	Othter Miscellanous Materials needed	1	lot					30,000.00
								32,828.00
D Wires and Cables Works								
1.00	38.0 mm ² THHN	12	m	250.00	100.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	4,200.00
2.00	22.0 mm ² THHN	400	m	115.00	46.00	46,000.00	18,400.00	64,400.00
3.00	14.0 mm ² THHN	3	m	90.00	36.00	270.00	108.00	378.00
4.00	8.0 mm ² THHN	100	m	66.00	26.40	6,600.00	2,640.00	9,240.00
								78,218.00
E. Meter Center Works								
1.00	3-Phase Kilowatt Hour Meter	4	pcs	30,000.00	1,500.00	120,000.00	6,000.00	126,000.00
2.00	3-Phase CT Rated Killowatt Hour Meter	1	pcs	30,000.00	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	31,500.00
3.00	Testing and Commissioning	1	lot	5,000.00				5,000.00
								162,500.00
F. Pantry Works:								
1.00	Double S/S Tub Sink with granite Countertop w/ laminated wooden cabinet (including:Goozeneck Faucet,Fiitngs and other accessories	1	lot	35,000.00	3,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
2.00	Water Submeter including accessories	1	set	3,000.00	300.00	3,300.00	300.00	3,300.00
3.00	PPR Pipe 1 1/4 x 4mtr length	2	pcs	1,200.00	360.00	2,400.00	720.00	3,120.00
4.00	PPR Coupling 1 1/4	5	pcs	200.00	60.00	260.00	1,300.00	1,560.00
5.00	PPR Tee 1 1/4	5	pcs	200.00	60.00	260.00	1,300.00	1,560.00
6.00	PPR ELBOW	5	pcs	200.00	60.00	260.00	1,300.00	1,560.00
7.00	Other Supplies and Materials	1	lot					5,000.00
								54,600.00

GRAND TOTAL

345,664.20

Prepared by:

AUGUST R. MANALO
ADM.AIDE V

Noted by:

MANUEL S. GUEVARA
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

TITLE: Supply Labor and Materials for the Provision of Electric Sub-Meter and Provision of Water Sub-Meter Including installation of Pantry, Plumbing and Pipe-laying for FDA RFO NCR NEW OFFICE at Kingston Building.

ABC: 345,664.20

ELECTRICAL SCOPE OF WORKS

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC SUB-METER:

- A. Supply delivery and installation of 4 Assy.(Sub-meter) 3-Phase Kilowatt Hour Meter (CT RATED) Digital Type for ACU KWH/Meter (10-240VAC,100Amp)
- B. Supply Delivery and installation of 1 Assy. (Sub-meter) 3-Phase Kilowatt Hour Meter (CT RATED)
- C. Installation of Electrical line for Electrical and ACU

PANTRY AND PLUMBING SCOPE OF WORKS

- A. Supply delivery and installation of 1 Assy. Water Sub-meter (with Calibration Certificate from 3rd Party.
- B. Supply and Delivery of Materials for the installation of Pipeline into the Pantry Area.
- C. Supply and Deliver of Materials for the installation and Provision of Double S/S Tub Sink with granite countertop with laminated cabinet (Including S/S Gooseneck Faucet/Fittings and other accessories needed).

CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

The contractor performing the work must be trained and experienced in the fields required within the (SOW). The contractor is responsible for providing the service, proper tools and equipment to accomplish each segment of the SOW. Contractor Shall provide all safety equipment to his workers. Any worker without the appropriate PPE will not be allowed to enter to the compound or to work in this project.

Contractor shall maintain the work area clean and neat every day. Contractor shall be responsible to remove all construction debris as result of this work. The contractor should provide the proper labelling/ Signalling to the type of work is performing and to redirect people while executing the project.

Any related fees and charges should be shoulder by the Winning Contractor.

SCHEDULE AND DURATION OF WORKS:

Timeline and Schedule of work for the execution of the Project, a detailed plan schedule shall be submitted by the contractor before starting the work. Contractor shall be allowed from 8:00am to 5:00pm from Monday to Friday and from 8:00am to 5:00pm on weekends to finish up this project in 15 working days. Before Starting this project all materials shall be ready to use.

Prepared By:



AUGUST R. MANALO
ADMIN.AIDE V

Approved By:



MANUEL G. GUEVARA
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

